

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 154-155 OF 2009

KANTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SINGH Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master