

@

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).154-155 OF 2009

KANTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SINGH Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw these petitions on the ground that it is being settled.

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 11, 2009

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]
SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 154-155 OF 2009

KANTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SINGH Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave

to withdraw these petitions on the ground that it is
being settled.

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master